
PD/P/010/18

顧客服務熱線
Customer Service Hotline 2745 4466  

www.kmb.hk

詳細巴士站位置請查閱背頁
Not all bus stops are shown above.  Please refer to complete bus stop list overleaf.

2018年4月9日生效   
Effective from 9 April 2018 

更方便!
More Convenient!
更方便!
More Convenient!

下午回程服務往洪福邨
Return service to Hung Fuk Estate in evening
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258P
Hung Shui Kiu (Hung Fuk Estate) Lam Tin Station

洪水橋(洪福邨) 藍田站

藍地
Lam Tei Waldorf Garden

華都花園

富泰
Mong Kok

258A

藍田
Lam Tin

觀塘
Kwun Tong

九龍灣
Kowloon Bay

黃大仙
Wong Tai Sin

景峰
花園

Jordan 
(To Wah Road)

Hung Fuk Est

洪福邨
Tin Sum

田心
Hung Kiu

紅橋

Hung Shui Kiu

洪水橋
Fu Tai

富泰
Prime View

Garden

景峰
花園

Tuen Mun
Govt Sec Sch

屯門官立
中學 

     258P

晨早特快 往藍田站
Morning express to Lam Tin Station

 258A

時間表 Timetable

  0650 – 0740 12/13

  0800 – 1000 30
  0740 – 0800 20

洪福邨開出   From Hung Fuk Estate

  1550 – 1720 30

  1800 – 2000 30
  1720 – 1800 20

  0700 – 0740 20
  0740 – 0940 30

  1600 – 2000 30

258P 藍地
Lam TeiHung Fuk Est

洪福邨 藍田
Lam Tin

觀塘
Kwun Tong

九龍灣
Kowloon Bay

黃大仙
Wong Tai Sin

For Information about 258A 258P interchange concession, please visit 
有關258A 258P轉乘資訊，請瀏覽 www.kmb.hk

258A 星期一至五 Mondays to Fridays  (公眾假期不設服務  No service on Public Holidays)

258P

星期一至五 Mondays to Fridays  (公眾假期不設服務  No service on Public Holidays)

0720

時段 Period 班次(分鐘) Frequency (min)

藍田站開出   From Lam Tin Station

星期六 Saturdays  (公眾假期不設服務  No service on Public Holidays)

時段 Period 班次(分鐘) Frequency (min)

新增 NEW  

時段 Period 班次(分鐘) Frequency (min) 時段 Period 班次(分鐘) Frequency (min)
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PD/P/010/18

往洪天路(洪福邨)
To  Hung Tin Road (Hung Fuk Estate)

往藍田站
To Lam Tin Station 258P

洪水橋(洪福邨) 往 藍田站258A   Hung Shui Kiu (Hung Fuk Estate) to Lam Tin Station

本單張資料只供參考，如有更改，恕不另行通知。
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鄉事委員會 Rural Committee

Chung Uk Tsuen Station

Yick Yuen Tsuen

鍾屋村站

田心 Tin Sum

亦園村
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Nai Wai

福亨村 Fuk Hang Tsuen

泥圍

Miu Fat Buddhist Monastery

Tuen Yan Street Tuen Mun

虎地

屯門屯仁街

Fu Tei

紅橋 Hung Kiu

妙法寺

Lam Tei Station藍地站

洪水橋田心路 Hung Shui Kiu Tin Sum Road

 洪水橋(洪福邨)總站 Hung Shui Kiu (Hung Fuk 
Estate) Bus Terminus

華都花園 Waldorf Garden14
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$6.4

Wong Tai Sin Station

沙田坳道 Sha Tin Pass Road

黃大仙站

Sze Mei Street, San Po Kong

碧海樓 Pik Hoi House

啟業邨 Kai Yip Estate

新蒲崗四美街

Kowloon Bay Station九龍灣站

牛頭角下邨 Lower Ngau Tau Kok Estate

創紀之城 Millennium City

觀塘游泳池 Kwun Tong Swimming Pool

Lam Tin Station藍田站

觀塘道休憩處 Kwun Tong Road Sitting-Out Area

Beacon Heights畢架山花園

Phoenix House豐力樓

Lung Cheung Govt. Sec. School龍翔官立中學

$5.8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

亦園村 Yick Yuen Tsuen

Nai Wai

Fuk Hang Tsuen

泥圍

鍾屋村站 Chung Uk Tsuen Station

福亨村
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Miu Fat Buddhist Monastery

藍地站 Lam Tei Station

妙法寺

Fu Tai Estate

Siu Hong Station

嶺南大學

兆康站

Lingnan University

彩暉花園 Brilliant Garden

富泰邨
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Beneville聚康山莊
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洪水橋站 Hung Shui Kiu Station

 洪水橋(洪福邨)總站 Hung Shui Kiu (Hung Fuk 
Estate) Bus Terminus
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觀塘法院 Kwun Tong Law Courts

觀塘駿業里
Ngau Tau Kok Station

九龍灣站 Kowloon Bay Station

Kai Tai Court

Tan Fung House

啟泰苑

牛頭角站

Ting Fu Street, Kwun Tong觀塘定富街

藍田站 Lam Tin Station

牛頭角下邨 Lower Ngau Tau Kok Estate

丹鳳樓

Tsun Yip Lane, Kwun Tong

華都花園 Waldorf Garden
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Diamond Hill Station

沙田坳道 Sha Tin Pass Road

鑽石山站

Morse Park Swimming Pool

Tuen Mun Government Secondary 

School屯門官立中學

畢架山花園 Beacon Heights

摩士公園泳池
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Sheltered Workshop

景峰花園 Prime View Garden

庇護工場

Tuen Mun Hospital

嶺南大學 Lingnan University

屯門醫院

何福堂書院 Hoh Fuk Tong College
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Fu Tai Estate富泰邨

藍地站 Lam Tei Station
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青磚圍 Tsing Chuen Wai
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Wing Kwong College永光書院
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泥圍站 Nai Wai Station

亦園村 Yick Yuen Tsuen

Chung Uk Tsuen Station鍾屋村站

洪水橋站 Hung Shui Kiu Station

洪天路洪福邨 Hung Fuk Estate Hung Tin Road
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$5.0

景峰花園 Prime View Garden14

22

$16.6

$6.4

14 豐力樓 Phoenix House

22 彩暉花園 Brilliant Garden

Tuen Mun Government Secondary 

School

畢架山花園 Beacon Heights

屯門官立中學

Phoenix House

龍翔官立中學 Lung Cheung Govt. Sec. School

黃大仙站 Wong Tai Sin Station

豐力樓

Sha Tin Pass Road沙田坳道

新蒲崗四美街 Sze Mei Street, San Po Kong

啟業邨 Kai Yip Estate

九龍灣站 Kowloon Bay Station

Lower Ngau Tau Kok Estate牛頭角下邨

碧海樓 Pik Hoi House

San Wai Tsai新圍仔

Hoh Fuk Tong College何福堂書院

Waldorf Garden華都花園
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Kwun Tong Road Sitting-Out Area觀塘道休憩處

創紀之城 Millennium City

藍田站 Lam Tin Station

觀塘游泳池 Kwun Tong Swimming Pool

$16.6
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